CH \$40.00.00 97116937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI170345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THANKFUL AI INC.		09/20/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Gladly Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	423 Broadway, 503	
City:	Millbrae	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94030		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97116937	THANKFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415984-8700

Email: mpalmer@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Madeleine Patton

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0743733-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELEINE PATTON
SIGNATURE:	MADELEINE PATTON
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=THANKFUL Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=THANKFUL Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page2.tif source=THANKFUL Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0572

900848644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THANKFUL AI INC., a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the sole owner of all rights, title and interests in, to and under a certain trademark, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Gladly Software, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") operates the business under which the TRADEMARK is used and therefore desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interests of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor of a portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the TRADEMARK pertains and that business is ongoing and existing;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer and agree to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interests of every kind and character throughout the world in, to and under the TRADEMARK to the full extent of its ownership, rights or interests therein, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign trademark applications and registrations therefor; all goodwill associated therewith; and all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing and to retain any damages and profits due or accrued); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the TRADEMARK.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0573 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on the date set forth below, to be effective as of $\frac{20 \text{ th}}{20 \text{ th}}$ day of September, 2023.

THANKFUL AI INC.

By: Docusigned by:

14 Mia

40187E96826840F...

Name: Ted Mico

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 9/20/2023

Gladly Software, Inc.

By:

Joseph Ansanelle
47F5BD39B0CA44C...

Name: Joseph Ansanelli

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 9/20/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 04/17/2024

ATTACHMENT 1

TRADEMARK

			Application
Mark	Classes	Country	Number
THANKFUL	35, 42	US	97116937

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0575